

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB1296  
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 20  
Of the printed Bill  
Of the Engrossed Bill

By deleting the number "eighteen (18)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the number "twenty (20)";

Page 1, Section 1, Line 22: By deleting the number "eight" and inserting in lieu thereof, the number "eleven";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 1: By restoring the stricken language;

Page 2, Section 1, Lines 4-5: By restoring the stricken language;

Page 2, Section 1, Lines 11-12: By restoring the stricken language;

Page 3, Section 1, Line 1: By striking the number "Ten" and inserting in lieu thereof, the number "Nine";

Page 3, Section 1, Lines 12-15: By striking all language beginning with the word "an" through the word "Association,"; and

Page 4, Section 1, Line 14: By inserting after the period "." the following language: "Ten members shall constitute a quorum, and a majority of the required quorum shall be sufficient for the Board to take action by vote."

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Amendment submitted by: Carl Newton

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk

